## 504623325 11/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN LESLIE BRENT, JR.	07/07/2017
JAMES MICHAEL SINGER	07/10/2017
JOHN ALLEN MANIFOLD	07/10/2017
MIN MAO	07/03/2017
STEVEN JAMES SCHROECK	07/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE P&G PLAZA
Internal Address:	ATTN: CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15794026

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 513-983-6470

 Email:
 bryan.mc@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Address Line 1: ONE P&G PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING - 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14868

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW J. MUELLER

SIGNATURE: /Andrew J. Mueller/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2017

PATENT 504623325 REEL: 044013 FRAME: 0779

# **Total Attachments: 15** source=14868PAssignment#page1.tif source=14868PAssignment#page2.tif source=14868PAssignment#page3.tif source=14868PAssignment#page4.tif source=14868PAssignment#page5.tif source=14868PAssignment#page6.tif source=14868PAssignment#page7.tif source=14868PAssignment#page8.tif source=14868PAssignment#page9.tif source=14868PAssignment#page10.tif source=14868PAssignment#page11.tif source=14868PAssignment#page12.tif source=14868PAssignment#page13.tif source=14868PAssignment#page14.tif source=14868PAssignment#page15.tif

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby declare that I/we, alone or jointly with the
other inventor(s) identified herein, have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Deflecting
Member for Making Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14868P and filed in the United States
Patent Office as Serial Number 62/527,061, on June 30, 2017 and/or the corresponding application filed
in the PCT as Serial Number, on(I/we grant the hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number
and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.) having named inventors:

John Leslie BRENT, JR. of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; James Michael SINGER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Allen MANIFOLD of 8240 E. County Road 900N – Sunman, IN 47041; USA; Min MAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven James SCHROECK of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree to, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct, in any pregrant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/527.062 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: J. Luke Sund J. John Leslie BRENT, JR.		Concess		//フ Date		
omi lespo darivi, ja.				Lanc :		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:						
declare that I was personally present a						duly
ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force snowledge that knowingly making false	e and effect	t as if made	: under oatl	ı or affirm	ation, an	
arow wage was morning to see	. 94000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 1001 C110	y or panisis	more by ture	1	,
Linda Evers Smith			Listo 1	THOUS I	Vni)	4
Vitness printed name		C W	itness signa	iture	<b>3</b>	
Signed: SINGER		(a) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c		Date		55 July 100
TATEMENT OF WITNESS:						
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment.	. I make th	iis Statemei	nt conscien	tiously beli		to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made	nt conscient under oath	tiously beli 1 or affirm:	ation, an	
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force movingly making false	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath be punish	tiously beli n or affirma able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force movingly making false	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath	tiously beli n or affirma able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force mowledge that knowingly making false  Witness printed name	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath be punish	tiously beli n or affirma able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force movingly making false	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath be punish	tiously beli n or affirma able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force nowledge that knowingly making false.  Vitness printed name	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath be punish	tiously beli tor affirms able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force movingly making false	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath be punish	tiously beli n or affirma able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force nowledge that knowingly making false  Vitness printed name  Vitness printed name	. I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made herein may	nt conscient under oath be punish	tiously beli tor affirms able by law	ation, an	to be true
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force mowledge that knowingly making false  Witness printed name  Witness printed name  Witness printed name	I make the and effect	is Statemer t as if made t herein may W	nt conscient under oath y be punish itness signa	tiously beli tor affirms able by law ture  Date	ation, an	to be true d with the
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force mowledge that knowingly making false  Witness printed name  WITATEMENT OF WITNESS:  declare that I was personally present as	I make the and effect statements	is Statemer t as if made t herein may W	nt conscient under oath under oath y be punish itness signa	tiously beli tor affirms able by law ture  Date	ation, an	to be true d with the
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force nowledge that knowingly making false.  Witness printed name  TATEMENT OF WITNESS:  declare that I was personally present as ign and execute the above assignment, and knowing that it is of the same force.	I make the and effect statements and did see _ and effect the and effect and effect	is Statemer t as if made t herein may  W  John Al is Statemer t as if made	nt conscient under oath the punish of the pu	tiously beli tor affirms able by law sture  Date  OLD tiously beli tor affirms	eving it	to be true d with the
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force movingly making false movingly making false.  Witness printed name  WITATEMENT OF WITNESS:  declare that I was personally present an ign and execute the above assignment, and knowing that it is of the same force	I make the and effect statements and did see _ and effect the and effect and effect	is Statemer t as if made t herein may  W  John Al is Statemer t as if made	nt conscient under oath the punish of the pu	tiously beli tor affirms able by law sture  Date  OLD tiously beli tor affirms	eving it	to be true d with the
declare that I was personally present a ign and execute the above assignment and knowing that it is of the same force mowledge that knowingly making false  Witness printed name  Witness printed name  Witness printed name	I make the and effect statements and did see _ and effect the and effect and effect	is Statemer t as if made t herein may  W  John Al is Statemer t as if made	nt conscient under oath the punish of the pu	tiously beli tor affirms able by law sture  Date  OLD tiously beli tor affirms	eving it	to be true d with the

Witness printed name

PATENT REEL: 044013 FRAME: 0782

Witness signature

Signed:		*****				***************************************	
Min MAO					Date		
TATEMENT OF	F WITNESS:						
	vas personally pr						
	assignment. I ma						
	me force and effec					h the know	ledge th
mowingly makin;	g false statements	nerein maj	y be punisi	nable by law.			
Witness printed n	ame	•• #		Witness s	ionature		***********
Taleboo grantovate to	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #			** 0.00 6.44.50 C	. Brown oran		
Signed:	55 55						si .
Steven James SCI	HROECK				Date	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
STATEMENT OF	F WITNESS:						
	s personally prese					American decision	dul
	the above assignr						
	it is of the same						d with th
cnowledge that kr	nowingly making	false staten	nents here	n may be pu	nishable by l	aw.	
X 5		<b></b> 8		***************************************	, in the second		, consideration of the constant of the constan
Vitness printed n	ame			Witness s	ignaturc		

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned	d inventor(s) hereby dec	lare that I/we, alone or jointly with the
other inventor(s) identified herein, have	made certain invention	(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility	models), whether clain	ned or unclaimed, entitled "Deflecting
Member for Making Fibrous Structures"	, Attorney's Docket No.	. 14868P and filed in the United States
Patent Office as Serial Number 62/527,00	61, on June 30, 2017 and	I/or the corresponding application filed
in the PCT as Serial Number	, on	(I/we grant the hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person authorized th	ereby, the power to inse	ert in this document, the Serial Number
and filing date of each application identif	fied above when ascerta	ined.) having named inventors:

John Leslie BRENT, JR. of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; James Michael SINGER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Allen MANIFOLD of 8240 E. County Road 900N – Sunman, IN 47041; USA; Min MAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven James SCHROECK of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree to, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct, in any pregrant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/527,062 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:				
John Leslie BRENT, JR.			Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
I declare that I was personally present a	and did one	John Loslia DDI	antar ara	900 989 <b>J. 1.</b>
sign and execute the above assignment	inu unu see · I maka thi	_JUINI LOSNO DRU e Statamant com	ciantiquely balian	duly
and knowing that it is of the same force	. i make un e and effect	a atatement cons	cicinnously delievi	aight to be true
knowledge that knowingly making false	c anu cucui	ds II made under	oadior anninauc	n, and with the
nate wiedge that knowingly making mist	satomonts	петети тау ое ри	ilisiiadie dy iaw.	
Witness printed name		Witness s		************************************
Transcript treatment and transcript transcri		***************************************	Engine	
,	^			
	11 5			
Signed 13 m/22 ////www.	X. 327 (78 see se	7-	10-2017	
James Michael SINGER	or ye.		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
I declare that I was personally present a	nd did see	James Michael S	SINGER	duly
sign and execute the above assignment.	. I make this	s Statement consc	ientiously believi	ng it to be true
and knowing that it is of the same force	e and effect	as if made under	oath or affirmatio	n, and with the
knowledge that knowingly making false	statements l	nerein may be pui	nishable by law.	988 M 88
		001	21	
Corring Kener Blevins			2000	
Witness printed name		Witness s	ignature	
Signed:				
			Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
I declare that I was personally present ar	nd did see	John Allen MA	NIFOLD	duly
sign and execute the above assignment.	I make this	Statement consc	ientiously believing	ng it to be true
and knowing that it is of the same force	and effect a	us if made under	oath or affirmation	1, and with the
knowledge that knowingly making false	statements h	erein may be pur	iishable by law.	
				×2
Witness printed name		Witness si	gnature	

Signed:		
Min MAO	Date	66acca653337;
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and dexecute the above assignment. I make this State that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowingly making false statements herein may	ment conscientiously believing it to be true under oath or affirmation, and with the ki	and knowing
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed: Steven James SCHROECK	Date	uitutio
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did se sign and execute the above assignment. I mak and knowing that it is of the same force and ef knowledge that knowingly making false stateme	e this Statement conscientiously believing fect as if made under oath or affirmation.	it to be true
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned	d inventor(s) hereby decl	are that I/we, alone or jointly	y with the
other inventor(s) identified herein, have	made certain invention(	s), as set forth in a patent ap	oplication
(including industrial designs and utility	models), whether claim	ed or unclaimed, entitled "I	effecting)
Member for Making Fibrous Structures".	, Attorney's Docket No.	14868P and filed in the Unit	ted States
Patent Office as Serial Number 62/527,06	51, on June 30, 2017 and	or the corresponding application	ition filed
in the PCT as Serial Number	, on	(I/we grant the hereinaft	er named
assignee and/or any person authorized the	ereby, the power to inser	t in this document, the Seria	l Number
and filing date of each application identif	fied above when ascertai	ned.) having named inventor	:s:

John Leslie BRENT, JR. of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; James Michael SINGER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Allen MANIFOLD of 8240 E. County Road 900N – Sunman, IN 47041; USA; Min MAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven James SCHROECK of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree to, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct, in any pregrant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/527.062 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:		
John Leslie BRENT, JR.	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make the and knowing that it is of the same force and effec- knowledge that knowingly making false statement	nis Statement conscientiously believing it to be a saif made under oath or affirmation, and with	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed: James Michael SINGER	 Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make the and knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statement.	nis Statement conscientiously believing it to be to t as if made under oath or affirmation, and with	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed: J.L. AUS NE JUD John Allen MANIFOLD	<u>07/10/2017</u> Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make the and knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statements	is Statement conscientiously believing it to be t t as if made under oath or affirmation, and with	
JEFFERY P STALFORD		
Witness printed name	With signature	<b>*</b> ***

Signed:	
Min MAO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
execute the above assignment. I make this S	d did see <u>Min MAO</u> duly sign and statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing hade under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that nay be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Steven James SCHROECK	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned	inventor(s) hereby de	clare that I/we, alone or jointly with the
other inventor(s) identified herein, have n	nade certain invention	n(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility n	nodels), whether clair	med or unclaimed, entitled "Deflecting
Member for Making Fibrous Structures",	Attorney's Docket No	o. 14868P and filed in the United States
Patent Office as Serial Number 62/527,061	l, on June 30, 2017 an	nd/or the corresponding application filed
in the PCT as Serial Number	, on	(I/we grant the hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person authorized the	reby, the power to ins	ert in this document, the Serial Number
and filing date of each application identifie	ed above when ascert	ained.) having named inventors:

John Leslie BRENT, JR. of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; James Michael SINGER of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Allen MANIFOLD of 8240 E. County Road 900N — Sunman, IN 47041; USA; Min MAO of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven James SCHROECK of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree to, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct, in any pregrant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/527.062 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:		
John Leslie BRENT, JR.	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I ma		
and knowing that it is of the same force and e		
knowledge that knowingly making false states		
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:		······································
James Michael SINGER	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I may and knowing that it is of the same force and a knowledge that knowingly making false staten	ke this Statement conscientiously believing offect as if made under oath or affirmation, a	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	197
Signed: John Allen MANIFOLD	Date	
	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I mal and knowing that it is of the same force and e knowledge that knowingly making false staten	ke this Statement conscientiously believing fect as if made under oath or affirmation, a	it to be true
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

Signed: MN MMO	$\frac{7/3/2017}{Date}$
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conthat it is of the same force and effect as if made under o knowingly making false statements herein may be punis	nscientiously believing it to be true and knowing ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Stephen He in 2 man Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Steven James SCHROECK	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Ste sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Stand knowing that it is of the same force and effect as it knowledge that knowingly making false statements here	atement conscientiously believing it to be true f made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned	i inventor(s) hereby decl	lare that I/we, alone or jointly with the
other inventor(s) identified herein, have a	made certain invention(	s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility i	models), whether claim	ed or unclaimed, entitled "Deflecting
Member for Making Fibrous Structures",	Attorney's Docket No.	14868P and filed in the United States
Patent Office as Serial Number 62/527,06	1, on June 30, 2017 and	or the corresponding application filed
in the PCT as Serial Number	, on	(I/we grant the hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person authorized the	reby, the power to inser	t in this document, the Serial Number
and filing date of each application identifi		

John Leslie BRENT, JR. of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; James Michael SINGER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Allen MANIFOLD of 8240 E. County Road 900N – Sunman, IN 47041; USA; Min MAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven James SCHROECK of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate). and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree to, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct, in any pregrant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/527.062 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: John Leslie BRENT, JR.	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make t and knowing that it is of the same force and effe- knowledge that knowingly making false statement	his Statement conscientiously believing it to to a sif made under oath or affirmation, and w	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	********
Signed: James Michael SINGER	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make t and knowing that it is of the same force and effec- knowledge that knowingly making false statement	his Statement conscientiously believing it to be a s if made under oath or affirmation, and wi	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	********
Signed: John Allen MANIFOLD	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make to and knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statement	his Statement conscientiously believing it to be a as if made under oath or affirmation, and wi	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	manana

Signed:		
Min MAO	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see execute the above assignment. I make this Statement c that it is of the same force and effect as if made under knowingly making false statements herein may be pure	onscientiously believing it to be true an oath or affirmation, and with the know	d knowing
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed: Steven James SCHROECK James Jefres	.f 7/3/2017 Date	un.
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did seeS sign and execute the above assignment. I make this tand knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements he	Statement conscientiously believing it if made under oath or affirmation, an	to be true
<u>Jerg las Bartholomer</u> Witness printed name	Witneswsignature 7/	/3/17

**RECORDED: 11/02/2017**